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Outlook

FW: Tree Planning Ref : 28874/TRE/2024/107

From Trees <trees@hillingdon.gov.uk>
Date Thu 3/10/24 3:46 PM
To Applications Processing Team <applicationsprocessingteam@hillingdon.gov.uk>

1 attachments (82 KB)
74 CWW Garden Plan.jpg;

Hi,
 
Please can the below and attached be added to the DIP for 28874/TRE/2024/107 as proof of
condition sign off.
 
Thanks
 
Kind Regards
Sophie Coughlan
BSc (Hons), MSc, MArborA
Arboricultural Manager
Directorate of Place
Block D, Harlington Road Depot,
128 Harlington Road,
UB8 3EU
 
From: A N <anathwani@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 1, 2024 5:14 PM
To: Trees <trees@hillingdon.gov.uk>
Cc: Anita Nathwani <anita.nathwani@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: Tree Planning Ref : 28874/TRE/2024/107
 

Further to our email of 17/9/2024, we are only able to purchase Prunus shogetsu trees
of 150-200cm size as the larger ones are no longer in stock.
 
We can either go ahead with Prunus shogetsu trees of the above size or instead depending
on stock availability, we are happy to plant one of the following species as they also support
and are wildlife friendly: 
 
a) Prunus Accolade - 2 to 2.5m in height
b) Sorbus Pink Kirsten Mountain Ash - 2 to 2.5m in height
c) Japanese Flowering Cherry - 2 to 2.5m in height
 
The two replacement trees would be planted in the two positions advised in our earlier email
today.
 
Please advise soonest whether you have any concerns with the above proposal as we'd like
to order the trees asap given fluctuation in stock availability.
 
Regards 
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A Nathwani
 
 
 
 
 
On Tue, 1 Oct 2024 at 12:50, Anita Nathwani <anita.nathwani@gmail.com> wrote:

Hello
 
Further to your below email of 17 September, please find attached
our plan as requested.
 
We await your early response.
 
Many thanks.
 
A Nathwani
 
 
 
 
On Tue, 17 Sept 2024 at 15:32, Trees <trees@hillingdon.gov.uk> wrote:

Good Afternoon,
 
Thank you for your email.
 
Please provide a plan as to where in the garden you propose to plant these trees.
 
Kind Regards
Sophie Coughlan
BSc (Hons), MSc, MArborA
Arboricultural Manager
Directorate of Place
Block D, Harlington Road Depot,
128 Harlington Road,
UB8 3EU
 
From: Anita Nathwani <anita.nathwani@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 17, 2024 12:57 PM
To: Trees <trees@hillingdon.gov.uk>
Subject: Re: Tree Planning Ref : 28874/TRE/2024/107
 
Good Afternoon.
 
We propose to plant two "Flowering Cherry Blushing Bride Trees - Prunus
shogetsu" which will be 2 to 2.5m in height.  These are rated by RHS as
"Plants for pollinators" and thus will help attract bees and wildlife and aid
general health of plants in the area by supporting pollinators.  They will be
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planted towards the end of the garden which benefits from most sun in the
garden so as to help them flourish.
 
Please let me know within the next 10 days if you have any objections to this
plan as I'd like to order and plant them as soon as possible.  
 
Thanks.
 
 
On Thu, 12 Sept 2024 at 11:48, Trees <trees@hillingdon.gov.uk> wrote:

Good Morning,
 
Thank you for your email.
 
As per condition 1 in the decision notice, the replacement trees should be of ‘standard’ size
(about 2-3m high), the trees in your photos are classed as whips and are therefore too small.
 
Please provide a replanting proposal for two ‘standard’ sized trees, this should include a plan
of where they will be planted within the garden as well as confirmation of species.
 
 
 
Kind Regards
Sophie Coughlan
BSc (Hons), MSc, MArborA
Arboricultural Manager
Directorate of Place
Block D, Harlington Road Depot,
128 Harlington Road,
UB8 3EU
 
From: Anita Nathwani <anita.nathwani@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, September 9, 2024 4:34 PM
To: Trees <trees@hillingdon.gov.uk>
Subject: Re: Tree Planning Ref : 28874/TRE/2024/107
 
Dear Sophie,
 
We have planted a tree in the front half and rear half of the garden to replace the trees
that will be felled (please see attached photos).  There are a lot of tall trees in our
garden which block sunlight so we have planted the trees in a more open area where
there is better sunlight.
 
If you have any queries please let me know.
 
Kind regards
Anita
 
 
On Tue, 6 Aug 2024 at 09:55, Trees <trees@hillingdon.gov.uk> wrote:

Good Morning,
 
Thank you for your email.
 
Please provide details of your replacement tree planting plans via return email for us to
assess.
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Like for like replacements are the easiest (same species in the same location) however we
are open to different plans subject to valid reasons.
 
Kind Regards
Sophie Coughlan
BSc (Hons), MSc, MArborA
Arboricultural Manager
Directorate of Place
Block D, Harlington Road Depot,
128 Harlington Road,
UB8 3EU
 
From: Planning <planning@hillingdon.gov.uk>
Sent: Monday, August 5, 2024 5:31 PM
To: Trees <trees@hillingdon.gov.uk>
Subject: FW: Tree Planning Ref : 28874/TRE/2024/107
 
Hi team
 
For your attention.
 
Regards
John
 
Please note that the comments made in this email represent officer opinion and cannot be
seen to prejudice the Local Planning Authority's formal determination in relation to any
application or planning matter. 
 
John Allum
Planning Information Officer  
Central Services 
London Borough of Hillingdon
Civic Centre
Uxbridge
UB8 1UW
Tel. 01895 250230 
 

 
 
 
From: Anita Nathwani <anita.nathwani@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, August 5, 2024 4:30 PM
To: Planning <planning@hillingdon.gov.uk>
Cc: Amish Nathwani UK <anathwani@gmail.com>
Subject: Fwd: Tree Planning Ref : 28874/TRE/2024/107
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FAO: Contact Officer - James Brushwood
 
With regard to the above-referenced application which was
partly approved with the following condition:
 
No felling shall take place until such time as a scheme has
been submitted to, and approved in
writing by, the Local Planning Authority for a replacement
tree(s),
 
I would be most grateful if you would kindly inform me of
the process of submitting a scheme for replacement trees.  If
there are particular forms to be filled for this, then could you
kindly send a link for this.  
 
In addition, please send information if there are particular
types of trees that are required for us to plant as replacement
and any other related information.
 
I tried to ring the Council to enquire about this but found it
impossible to get through to anyone in person.
 
I await your earliest reply.
 
Many thanks in advance. 
 
A Nathwani
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Hillingdon Council routinely monitors the content of emails sent and received via its
network for the purposes of ensuring compliance with its policies and procedures.
The contents of this message are for the attention and use of the intended
addressee only. If you are not the intended recipient or addressee, or the person
responsible for sending the message you may not copy, forward, disclose or
otherwise use it or any part of it in any way. To do so may be unlawful. If you receive
this email by mistake please advise the sender immediately. Where opinions are



expressed they are not necessarily those of the London Borough of Hillingdon.
Service by email is not accepted unless by prior agreement.
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